Sonar World Championship



September 17 - 22, 2019



Rochester Yacht Club

The Organizing Authority (OA) comprised of Sonar Fleet and the Rochester Yacht Club in conjunction with the US Sonar Class Association invite sonar sailors to the:

2019 Sonar World Championship to be held Tuesday, September 17th through Sunday, September 22nd, 2019 in Rochester, NY

NOTICE OF RACE – Amendment # 1 09-12-2019 @ 1200

The following has been changed to read:

6.1 Schedule

Wednesday, September 18th

0900 to 1800 Check In, Registration, Measurement & Inspection

1500 Practice Race Warning Signal1800 All boats must be in the water

1830 Welcome Reception & Competitors Meeting

21 Insurance

Each participating boat shall be insured with valid third-party liability insurance with a minimum coverage of US **\$300,000** per incident or the equivalent. It is the owner or owner's representative's sole and inescapable responsibility to ensure that the insurance is in place and is adequate prior to participating in this event. The organizing authority may ask for a copy of your insurance binder.

Posted by: Regatta Chairs: Jennifer Olney Rochester Yacht Club jenolney@aol.com

Dawn Shumway
Rochester Yacht Club
dawnshum@rochester.rr.com